

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

G.E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur – 492099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date: 11.08.2022

No. NF/DR/2022/420

CORRIGENDUM

- 1. Advertisement for recruitment to various 'Group A' and 'Group B' posts on direct recruitment basis at AIIMS Raipur was published on the website of AIIMS Raipur on 03.06.2022. The proposed syllabi for CBT for all these posts were published on the website of AIIMS Raipur vide Notice No. NF/DR/2022/313 dated 29.07.2022.
- 2. The proposed syllabus of CBT for the post of 'Law Officer' is amended as under:-

For	Read (amended as)
Indian Contract Act, 1996- Part-I	The Indian Contract Act, 1872
Indian Evidence Act, 1892	The Indian Evidence Act, 1872
Shops and Establishment Act	Deleted

3. Other contents of the notice dated 29.07.2022 shall remain the same.

Sd/-Dy. Director (Admin) AIIMS Raipur